

ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13640/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in CLBCP No.87/2010,
 COA No.41/2012, CLBCA No.85/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JER RUTTON KAVASMANECK @ JER J.T.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
 Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.8982 of 2013
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shri Raj Dhruv, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
 Ms. Khyati Pandit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Parikh, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Suhas Tulzapurkar, Adv.
 Mrs. Nishad Nadhani, Adv.
 Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
 for M/s. Parekh & Co.

SLP 13640/13 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sonali Jaitley, Adv.
 Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
 Mr. Harsimrat Randhawa, Adv.
 Mr. Eshan Manchanda, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, let this matter
 be adjourned till Monday week (06.05.2013).

| (Chetan Kumar)
 | Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
 | | Assistant Registrar