

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13640/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2012 in CLBCP No.87/2010,
COA No.41/2012 and CLBCA No.85/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JER RUTTON KAVASMANECK @ JER J.T.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 8982/2013)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Samdani,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sri Raj Dhruve,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.
Nos.1-2: Mr. P.H. Parekh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nishad,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.
Ms. Suman,adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi,Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent No.9: Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. L. Nageswara Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Venkatesh Dhond,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jaitley,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Harsimrat Randhawa,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Since the Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 9 are represented on
caveat, service of notice on the said respondents is dispensed
with. Let the other respondents be served in the usual course.

Let this matter be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No.16994
of 2011.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective
counter affidavits to the special leave petitions within four

weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the proceedings before the Company Law Board may be proceeded with.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar