

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2488/2014

DARIUS RUTTON KAVASMANECK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2489/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 17304/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102520/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103633/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.105765/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.112223/2017-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

SLP(C) No. 9500/2018 (IX)

(IA No.29790/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29795/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 14-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Abhiram Naik,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhiram Naik,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Shubhanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 2488 and 2489/2014

Certificate of service is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 8. Registry to issue D.O. Letter to the concerned Registrar General of Bombay High Court requesting to send the certificate of service at the earliest.

C.A. No. 17304/2017

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks, as last chance file spare copies for issuance of NLPA.

SLP(C) No. 9500/2018

Name of respondent No.2 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dated 28.3.2018 of the Hon'ble Court.

Respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks as granted by Hon'ble Court in respect of respondent No.1.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.3 to 5.

List again on 3.8.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG