

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2488/2014

DARIUS RUTTON KAVASMANECK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 17304/2017 is to be listed before the Id. Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 17304/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102520/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103633/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.105765/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.112223/2017-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 03-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Pandey,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AORMr.Ishan Khatar,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AORMs.Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 17304/2017

The respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 & 5 are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.4 & 5 submits that he has filed vakalatnama for respondent No.6 yesterday. If it is so, he may file the counter affidavit within four weeks.

Mr. Ishan Nagar, Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.4-6 pointed out that the respondent No.3 has expired. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps to bring on record the lrs. of the said deceased respondent within four weeks.

List the matter again on 20.09.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB