

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 2488/2014

DARIUS RUTTON KAVASMANECK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 2488/2014 & C.A. No. 17304/2017 are to be listed
before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 17304/2017 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102520/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.103633/2017-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.105765/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.112223/2017-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE
TITLE)

Date : 20-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Sumedha Sindhu, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Shubhanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AORMr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 2488/2014

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of

case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 17304/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 6 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No. 3 is stated to be expired. Ld. Counsel for appellant shall within a period of four weeks', as a last chance take requisite steps.

List again on 20.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG