

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 2488/2014

DARIUS RUTTON KAVASMANECK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 17304/2017 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 17304/2017 (III)

Date : 20-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, AdvUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1,2, 4 to 6 have not filed counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not taken steps to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent no. 3.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for further orders.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar