

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2488/2014

DARIUS RUTTON KAVASMANECK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.  
(Only C.A. No. 17304/2017 is to be listed )

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 17304/2017 (III)

(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 112223/2017 and  
FOR impleading party ON IA 68466/2019)Date : 18-11-2019 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. S. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan N., Adv.  
Mr. Abhiram Naik, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co.  
  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

I.A. No. 112223/2017 in C.A. No. 17304/2017This application is not opposed by learned counsel for the  
respondents.

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

**IA 68466/2019 in C.A. No. 17304/2017**

**Issue notice to proposed respondent Nos. 7 to 11 returnable  
within four weeks.**

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER**

**(K. RAMA KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER**