

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2488/2014

DARIUS RUTTON KAVASMANECK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 17304/2017 (III)

FOR impleading party ON IA 68466/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 68466/2019

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 68522/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
187779/2019

IA No. 68522/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 187779/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

IA No. 68466/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 2489/2014 (III)

SLP(C) No. 9500/2018 (IX)

(IA No.29790/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.29795/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 04-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For the parties

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.

Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR (Letter by)

Mr. V. Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ishan N., Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR (Opposition by)

Ms. Sonali Jaitely Bakhshi, Adv.
Mr. Jaiyesh Bakhshi, Adv.
Ms. Rini Badoni, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Manmilan Sidhu, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sudiksha Saini, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of Petitioner(s)
to adjourn the matter on personal ground, matters are adjourned.

There is opposition to this letter.

As jointly agreed, list on 11th August, 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)