

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2488/2014

DARIUS RUTTON KAVASMANECK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 17304/2017

(IA No. 68522/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 187779/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

IA No. 68466/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 2489/2014

SLP(C) No. 9500/2018

(IA No.29790/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.29795/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date : 11-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhiram Naik,Adv.
Mr. Ishan nagar,Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal,Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh,Adv.
Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari,Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AORMr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhiram Naik,Adv.
Mr. Ishan nagar,Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List after four weeks.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER**