

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2488/2014

DARIUS RUTTON KAVASMANECK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 17304/2017 (III)

(IA No. 122400/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

Date : 18-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Shriraj Dhuv, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mitesh Naik, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Suhas Tulzapurkar, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Chawak, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Apurba Pattanayak, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Aha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.  
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. Shaheda Madraswala, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 122400/2023

Issue notice, returnable in the month of December 2023.

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

Some suggestions have also been exchanged *inter se* the parties.

Counter affidavit/reply, if any, will be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a period of two weeks after service of the counter affidavit/reply.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR