

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 2488/2014

DARIUS RUTTON KAVASMANECK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GHARDA CHEMICALS LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only I.A. No. 122400/2023 in C.A. No. 17304/2017 is listed] )

WITH

C.A. No. 17304/2017 (III)(FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER ON IA 122400/2023  
IA No. 122400/2023 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

Date: 13-12-2023 This appeal was called on for a hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Shriraj Dhuv, Adv.  
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mitesh Naik, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Suhas Tulzapurkar, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Chawak, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Apurba Pattanayak, Adv.  
  
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, Adv.  
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.  
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, AOR  
Ms. Shaheda Madraswala, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, Adv.  
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.  
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the appeal(s) in the week commencing 04.03.2024 in the first five matters.

Learned counsel for the parties will file written submissions of at most three pages, along with the relied-upon precedents.

Each side will be permitted to argue for two hours.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR